BY ALD. DAVIS

Resolution congratulating Dorothy Buckhanan Wilson on her service as Senior Vice President of Mission Services at Goodwill.

WHEREAS,

DOROTHY BUCKHANAN WILSON

celebrated 15 years of distinguished service to Goodwill during a special farewell ceremony held at the James O. Wright Center for Work and Training on May 21, 2015; and

WHEREAS, Dorothy Buckhanan Wilson showed tremendous dedication and leadership during her tenure at Goodwill, proving to be the go-to leader for challenging assignments, and because of her leadership, Goodwill has nine Workforce Connection Centers in Wisconsin and Illinois that provide job seekers all of the resources necessary to seek and secure employment; and

WHEREAS, Dorothy Buckhanan Wilson oversaw operations in job training and placement programs as well as community services that support the independence of seniors and adults with significant disabilities, and in her 15 years, the number of individuals served doubled to more than 72,000 men and women; and

WHEREAS, For Dorothy Buckhanan Wilson, service has been at the core of a fulfilling life, and why she was elected International President of Alpha Kappa Alpha Sorority Inc., a 107-year old organization of more than 283,000 members; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates and recognizes Dorothy Buckhanan Wilson on her distinguished service as senior vice president of mssion services at Goodwill, thanks her on her many positive contributions to the community and wishes her every success and happiness in her future endeavors; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Dorothy Buckhanan Wilson.

Introduced by Common Council member Joe Davis, Sr. and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on June 2, 2015.